
Division of Medical Services 
Medicaid Director's Office 

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S401· Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 
501-682-8292 · Fax: 501-682 -11 97 

November 4, 2020 

Senator Cecile Bledsoe, Senate Co-Chair 
Representative Jeff Wardlaw, House Co-Chair 
Arkansas Legislative Council 
State Capitol Building 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

Dear Senator Bledsoe and Representative Wardlaw: 

Please find attached the Medicaid In-State and Out-Of-State Inpatient Psychiatric Placements 
Report as required by A.C.A. § 20-46-105. The report includes data for claims paid in 
October 2020 and includes state fiscal year-to-date paid claims data from September 1, 2020 
to October 31, 2020.  

This report includes only acute inpatient services for Medicaid beneficiaries who are not 
members of a PASSE.  Psychiatric acute inpatient services are provided in freestanding 
psychiatric hospitals and a typical length of stay is 5 days. The out of state providers are all 
located in border states.   

If you have any questions regarding the attached report, please contact Janet Mann, DMS 
Director, at (501)682-8330. 
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Number of Medicaid Recipients
With Out-of-State Inpatient Psychiatric Placements Version:1.0

Medicaid Totals For Paid Dates Oct 1, 2020 through Oct 31, 2020
In-State:

Expenditures
F - FEMALE M - MALE

Unduplicated Recipient 
CountUnduplicated Recipient 

Count
Unduplicated Recipient 

Count

Inpatient Psychiatric 
Program

$1,656,743.66 218 147 365

Monthly In-State Total: $1,656,743.66 218 147 365

Expenditures Unduplicated Recipient Count

In-State YTD Total: $4,865,662.63 1,015

Outside Arkansas:

Expenditures
F - FEMALE

Unduplicated Recipient Count
Unduplicated Recipient Count

Inpatient Psychiatric Program $9,243.50 2 2

Monthly Outside AR Total $9,243.50 2 2

Expenditures Unduplicated Recipient Count

OutSide AR YTD Total: $28,005.20 7

Number Outside Arkansas within Medicaids fifty (50) mile trade area Monthly:  2
YTD:  7

Number Outside Arkansas beyond Medicaids fifty (50) mile trade area: Monthly: 0
YTD: 0

**This represents recipients for whom only acute inpatient psych claims were billed.  
**This report excludes encounters
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 Month/Year Monthly In-State Yearly In-State Monthly Outside Yearly Outside 
Sep-19 $1,626,232.00 $4,700,230.00 $15,626.00 $66,312.00
Oct-19 $2,144,782.00 $6,845,013.00 $46,470.00 $112,783.00
Nov-19 $2,275,717.00 $9,120,730.00 $35,881.00 $148,664.00
Dec-19 $1,674,457.00 $10,795,187.00 $7,968.00 $156,632.00
Jan-20 $1,401,642.00 $12,196,830.00 $6,799.00 $163,431.00
Feb-20 $1,791,853.00 $13,888,345.00 $30,039.00 $203,141.00

Mar-20 $1,848,922.00 $15,737,268.00 $13,284.00 $216,425.00
Apr-20 $1,987,875.00 $17,725,144.00 $15,350.00 $231,775.00

May-20 $1,313,081.00 $19,038,225.00 $21,780.00 $253,555.00
Jun-20 $1,127,903.00 $20,166,129.00 $3,174.00 $256,729.00
Jul-20 $1,146,724.00 $1,146,724.00 -$1,058.00 -$1,058.00

Aug-20 $1,002,022.00 $2,148,746.00 $18,233.00 $17,175.00
Sep-20 $1,060,173.00 $3,208,919.00 $1,587.00 $18,762.00
Oct-20 $1,656,744.00 $4,865,663.00 $9,243.00 $28,005.00



Notes

Outside expenditures increased from previous month due to mass adjustments

Outside expenditures increased from previous month. Please see email response from Optum 
dated March 5, 2020 included in final report correspondence. 

Only one member received out-of-state services for month of June. 
Negative amount was the result of a recoupment. 
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